



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
DSREF No.3 of 2024

State of Odisha

Mr. Arupananda Das
Addl. Govt. Advocate

-versus-

Sanjeet Dash @ Banku ***Condemned Prisoner/
Accused Person***

Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra,
Sr. Advocate, Amicus Curiae

JCRLA No.141 of 2024

Sanjeet Dash @ Banku ***Appellant***

Mr. Puspamitra Mohapatra,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Respondent***

Mr. Arupananda Das
Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER
17.09.2024

Order No.

01. Both the matters are taken up for hearing through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).



Mr. Sanjeet Dash @ Banku, the condemned prisoner in DSREF No.03 of 2024 and appellant in JCRLA No.141 of 2024 appears through virtual mode from the Special Jail, Bhubaneswar.

Mr. Puspamitra Mohapatra, learned counsel and his associates have filed power on behalf of the appellant Sanjeet Dash @ Banku in JCRLA No.141 of 2024, which is taken on record.

Mr. Niranjana Panda, learned counsel for the appellant appearing through virtual mode submitted that Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, learned Senior Advocate is to be engaged in this case to argue on behalf of the appellant.

It is stated at the Bar that Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, learned Senior Advocate will file his appearance memo in course of the day.

Heard.

Admit.

Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, learned Senior Advocate, who is the counsel for the appellant is appointed as Amicus Curiae for the condemned prisoner in DSREF No.3 of 2024.

The Registry shall expedite the preparation of the paper books and after its preparation, a set of paper book be supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant and learned Amicus Curiae Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, Senior Advocate and another set to the



learned counsel for the State.

The name of Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, learned Amicus Curiae for the condemned prisoner in DSREF No.03 of 2024 and the names of Mr. Puspamitra Mohapatra and his associates in JCRLA No.141 of 2024 be reflected in the cause list as well as at the top of the brief henceforth.

List these matters for hearing in the week commencing from 21.10.2024.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge