



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

DSREF No.3 of 2024

State of Odisha ***Appellant***

Mr. P.S. Nayak, Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Sanjeet Dash @ Banku ***Respondent***

None is present

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

22.01.2025

Order No.

02. 1. The matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. P.S. Nayak, learned AGA is present for the State – Appellant. None appears on call for the convict – Respondent despite the name of Lawyer is indicated in the list.
3. List the matter along with connected jail criminal appeal on 20th February, 2025.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted. Parties are directed to come ready.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge