



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

DSREF No.3 of 2024

State of Odisha

.... *Appellant*

Mr. P.S. Nayak, A.G.A.

-versus-

Sanjeet Dash@Banku

.... *Respondent*

Mr. S.C. Mohapatra, Senior Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

20.03.2025

Order No.

04.

1. Mr. S.C. Mohapatra, learned Senior Advocate for the Respondent-convict seeks time to get more preparation.

2. List this matter on 1st May 2025.

3. The name of Mr. P.S. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate may be reflected in the cause list for the State-Appellant.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge