



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

DSREF No.3 of 2024

State of Odisha

.... Appellant

Mr. P.S. Nayak, A.G.A.

-versus-

Sajeet Dash@Banku

.... Respondent

**Mr. N. Panda, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S.C. Mohapatra,
Senior Advocate**

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

01.05.2025

Order No.

05.

1. List this matter on 19th June 2025, as prayed on behalf of Mr. S.C. Mohapatra, learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent-convict.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge