



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

DSREF No.3 of 2024

State of Odisha

.... *Appellant*
Represented by
Mr. P.S.Nayak, A.G.A.

-Versus-

Sanjeet Dash @ Banku

.... *Respondent*
Represented by
Mr. S.Ch.Mohapatra,
Senior Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

05.02.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

7.

1. Hearing concluded, judgment reserved.
2. Mr. S.Ch.Mohapatra, learned Senior counsel appearing for the accused-respondent submits that he would like to address the Court on a preliminary point as to the fairness of trial.
3. Mr. P.S.Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate, has no objection.
4. Accordingly, both sides were heard on the preliminary point.
5. Order is reserved.
6. Parties may file their respective notes of submissions along with citations, if any, within three days.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge