



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

DSREF No.03 of 2024

State of Odisha

....

Appellant

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak,
Addl. Government Advocate

-versus-

Sanjeet Dash @ Banku

Respondent

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra,
Sr. Advocate, Amicus Curiae

JCRLA No.141 of 2024

Sanjeet Dash @ Banku

Appellant

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Puspamitra Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak,
Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**



ORDER
24.03.2026
(Hybrid mode)

Order No.
13.

1. Heard Mr. Soura Chandra Mohapatra, learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the convicted appellant and Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State of Odisha in part.
2. List the matters on 26th March, 2026.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Rabindra